Page
57
Page
57
MANIFOLDS & VALVE PACKS
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO DISCONTINUE MODELS, OR CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE OR INCURRING OBLIGATION
®
Lynch Products Can Be Modifi ed to Suit Your Application
®
Lynch Products Can Be Modifi ed to Suit Your Application
D05 to D03 - Valve Adapters “BA” - D05H(E) to D03
3.03.02
02/2002.A
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ISO 4401-05-04 A & B Reversed TYPE A & B
NFPA T3.5.1-D05 AA  None -
Matches Both SB * SAE 4
 NFPA T3.5.1-D05 NB * NPTF 1/4"
Alt A & Alt B BB * BSPP 1/4"
UNC Std for TB * BSPT 1/4"
A Aluminum SAE & NPT MB * Metric M10
D Ductile Iron ISO 4401-03-02 Metric Std for * = Available on Special Order Only
NFPA T3.5.1-D03 BSP* & Metric Tapping on "A" & "B" Ports
TYPE
03G
T
GAUGE PORT CODE
A  &  B GAUGE
PORTS
U
M
VA
Valve
Adapter
05G
BA
05D
MATERIAL
MOUNTING
HOLES & KIT
MANIFOLD
INTERFACE
(BOTTOM)
SOLENOID
INTERFACE
(TOP)
PORT ORIENTATION
CODE
B T P A
PTA A TBB
D03
D05 or D05H or D05HE
XH & YEXE YH
1.81
1.66
VA_05D03GBA*TAA
S/N *****
1.91
3.63
1.47
2.50
1.81
VA_05D03GBA*TAA
GA GB
0.88
1.31
0.88
1.31
GA GB
UNC mounting kit includes:
  4 - 1/4"-20 x 1.00" SHCS
  5 - 014 O-ring viton
  1 - 010 O-ring viton
  1 - 012 O-ring viton
  1 - 016 O-ring viton
2 - plug viton (Optional)
Metric mounting kit includes:
4 - M6 x 1.00 x 22mm SHCS
 5 - 014 O-ring viton
 1 - 010 O-ring viton
 1 - 012 O-ring viton
 1 - 016 O-ring viton
2 - plug viton (Optional)
(optional) (optional)
(optional) (optional)
VA_05G03GBA*TAA
B T P A
PTA A TBB
D03
DO5
1.50
1.66
VA_05G03GBA*TAA
S/N *****
1.91
3.00
1.47
2.50
1.50
1.31 1.31
0.88 0.88
GA GB
GBGA
Metric mounting kit includes:
  4 - M6 x 1.00 x 22mm SHCS
  5 - 014 O-ring viton
2 - plug viton (Optional)
UNC mounting kit includes:
  4 - 1/4"-20 x 1.00" SHCS
  5 - 014 O-ring viton
2 - plug viton (Optional)
(optional) (optional)
(optional) (optional)
V
A
L
V
E
A
D
A
P
T
E
R
S
3